

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 1065/2015

SRASHTIKA SURYAKUMAR TRIVEDI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR
[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT]

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.M. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in curing the defects is condoned.

Office to proceed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.12.11
17:08:41 IST
Reason: