

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil)

No.1986/2015

SRASHTIKA SURYAKUMAR TRIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date : 07/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.M. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Marriage Petition
No.347/2012 pending in the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.), Kalyan,
Maharashtra, shall remain stayed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.01.07
17:30:24 IST
Reason: