

SECTION – XVIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 07-10-2016  
LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO: 1  
ITEM No. : 48

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1986 of 2015  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 OF 2015  
(Applications for ex-parte stay)

SRASHTIKA SURYAKUMAR TRIVEDI

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR MISHRA

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 05-08-2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Tungesh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate-on-Record appears for the sole respondent. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 7.10.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Tungesh, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate has not filed Vakalatanama and memo of appearance so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 04<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC