

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1986/2015

SRASHTIKA SURYAKUMAR TRIVEDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR MISHRA Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel, Mr Prateek Tewari appearing on behalf of
Mr Mohit Kr Shah, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole
respondent and submits that vakalatnama shall be filed during
the course of the day. If filed, be taken on record. Counter
affidavit be filed within four weeks time.
List again on 12.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar