

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION – XVIA
LISTED ON: 21-02-2017
COURT NO: 10
ITEM No. : 6

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1986 of 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2 OF 2015

(Applications for ex-parte stay)

SRASHTIKA SURYAKUMAR TRIVEDI

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR MISHRA

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07-01-2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Marriage Petition No.347/2012 pending in the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.), Kalyan, Maharashtra, shall remain stayed."

Accordingly, Notice was issued to the sole respondent through Regd. A.D. Post on 30-01-2016.

It is submitted that Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate has on 19-10-2016 filed Vakalatanama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent and has on 16-01-2017 filed Counter Affidavit after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC