

In this view of the matter, there is no question of transferring this matter. The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

New Delhi;
February 21, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1986/2015

SRASHTIKA SURYAKUMAR TRIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 21/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav M.Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Maruf Khan,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Tewari,Adv.
Mr. Tungesh,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)